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EDWARD A. HUNTER 
Direct (801) 578-6936 
eahunter@stoel.com March 1, 2018 

ATTN:  MS. JULIE ORCHARD 
             COMMISSION SECRETARY 

Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of PacifiCorp for Approval of its Proposed Power 
Cost Adjustment Mechanism 

 Docket No. 05-035-102 
 
Dear Commissioners: 
 
Please find enclosed for filing with the Commission in the above-referenced docket replacement 
Exhibit UP&L____(MTW-5) to the Direct Testimony of PacifiCorp witness Mark T. Widmer.  
This exhibit replaces Exhibit UP&L _____(MTW-5) which was filed with the Commission as a 
part of Mr. Widmer’s Direct Testimony on November 21, 2005.  Please also find enclosed a disk 
which contains the workpapers for the exhibit which were requested by the Commission staff.  
Please contact me if you have any questions. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
Edward A. Hunter 
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Mailing Certificate 
 
 
 I hereby certify that on this 24th day of March, 2006, I caused to be served via electronic 
mail, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Letter to the Commission and replacement Exhibit 
to the following: 
 
 Michael Ginsberg     Lt. Col. Karen White 
 Patricia Schmid     Damund E. Williams 
 Assistant Attorney General    AFCESA/ULT 
 500 Heber M. Wells Bldg.    139 Barnes Dr., Suite 1 
 160 East 300 South     Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84111    damund.williams@tyndall.af.mil 
 mginsberg@utah.gov     karen.white@tyndall.af.mil 
 pschmid@utah.gov 
        Peter J. Mattheis 
 Reed Warnick      Eric J. Lacey 
 Paul Proctor      Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone 
 Assistant Attorney General    1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
 500 Heber M. Wells Bldg.    800 West Tower 
 160 East 300 South     Washington, DC 20007 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84111    pjm@bbrslaw.com 
 rwarnick@utah.gov 
 pproctor@utah.gov     Gerald H. Kinghorn 
        Jeremy R. Cook 
 F. Robert Reeder     Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
 Vicki Baldwin      111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
 Parsons Behle & Latimer    Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800   ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84111    jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 frreeder@pblutah.com 
 vbaldwin@pblutah.com    Ronald J. Day 
        Central Valley Water Reclamation 
 Gary A. Dodge     800 West Central Valley Road 
 Hatch James & Dodge    Salt Lake City, UT 84119 
 10 West Broadway #400    dayr@cvwrf.org 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

gdodge@hjdlaw.com      
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 C. Scott Brown 
 Colleen Larkin Bell 
 Questar Gas Company 
 180 East 100 South 
 P.O. Box 45360 
 Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0360 
 scott.brown@questar.com 
 colleen.bell@questar.com 
 
 
       _______________________________ 
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